
INSTITUTION CODE: 11283

INSTITUTION NAME: FAUJI FOUNDATION COLLEGE

ADDRESS: NEAR PETROL PUMP, DISTRICT SUDHANOTI,
CITY: PALLANDRI

CONTEST NAME: ICATS ENGLISH LINGUISTICS CONTEST 2024

ICATS CONTESTS - TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS

PROVINCE / REGION: AJK

POSITION: PROVINCIAL TOPPER

ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE %AGET. MARKS O. MARKS

11283-E-3-12224 ABEEHA NOOR ARSHAD AZIZ 94.67%3 75 71

11283-E-4-12228 ARFA ZAFAR ZAFAR 90.67%4 75 68

11283-E-4-12232 HANIA GULL IRFAN 90.67%4 75 68

3TOTAL:

POSITION: SCHOOL TOPPER

ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE %AGET. MARKS O. MARKS

11283-E-1-12178 ESSA AHMED NASEER AHMED 60.00%1 60 36

11283-E-2-12194  HUDA ABDUL SUBOOR SUBOOR 66.67%2 60 40

11283-E-2-12197 AIYLA KHAN IRFAN 66.67%2 60 40

11283-E-3-12216 SHAZAIN ALI KHAN ABDUL WAJID 68.00%3 75 51

11283-E-4-12231 ZONAD ASAD ASAD 62.67%4 75 47

11283-E-5-12252 ISHALL MASOOD MASOOD 64.44%5 90 58

11283-E-6-12256 ABDUL WASAY ASAD ASAD 64.44%6 90 58

11283-E-7-12266 M.HASSAN ASRAR ASRAR 64.44%7 90 58

11283-E-8-12278 HAIFA NASEEM NASEEM 60.00%8 90 54

11283-E-8-12289 ZEEDAN KHAN AFZAL SHAHEEN 60.00%8 90 54

10TOTAL:

POSITION: ICATS POUCH WINNER

ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE %AGET. MARKS O. MARKS

11283-E-1-12178 ESSA AHMED NASEER AHMED 60.00%1 60 36

11283-E-1-12189 ZAWIYAR SOHAIL SOHAIL 50.00%1 60 30

11283-E-2-12194  HUDA ABDUL SUBOOR SUBOOR 66.67%2 60 40

11283-E-2-12197 AIYLA KHAN IRFAN 66.67%2 60 40

11283-E-2-12199 ESHAL SHAHID SHAHID 60.00%2 60 36

11283-E-3-12224 ABEEHA NOOR ARSHAD AZIZ 94.67%3 75 71

11283-E-3-12216 SHAZAIN ALI KHAN ABDUL WAJID 68.00%3 75 51

11283-E-3-12221 WANIA ATIF ATIF 57.33%3 75 43

11283-E-3-12223 SHIZA KHAN ARSLAN 57.33%3 75 43

11283-E-3-12213 ABDULLAH ARIF ABDUL GHAFFAR 52.00%3 75 39

11283-E-3-12214 SYED SANAN SHAH TASVEER SHAH 52.00%3 75 39

11283-E-4-12228 ARFA ZAFAR ZAFAR 90.67%4 75 68

11283-E-4-12232 HANIA GULL IRFAN 90.67%4 75 68

11283-E-4-12231 ZONAD ASAD ASAD 62.67%4 75 47

11283-E-4-12239 TALHA NADEEM NADEEM 58.67%4 75 44

11283-E-4-12237 AHMED IMRAN IMRAN 57.33%4 75 43

11283-E-4-12230 ABIHA EJAZ AJAZ 53.33%4 75 40

11283-E-4-12236 MAQIL FARHAN FARHAN 52.00%4 75 39

11283-E-5-12252 ISHALL MASOOD MASOOD 64.44%5 90 58
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ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE %AGET. MARKS O. MARKS

11283-E-5-12249 ZAINAB GHAFFAR GHAFFAR 60.00%5 90 54

11283-E-5-12254 IMAMA FIAZ FIAZ 60.00%5 90 54

11283-E-5-12251 ADINA KHAN WAJID BIN ARIF 55.56%5 90 50

11283-E-5-12242 AYAN ARSHAD ARSHAD 51.11%5 90 46

11283-E-5-12247 ABDUL REHMAN ABDUL SUBOOR 51.11%5 90 46

11283-E-5-12248 HASSAN MUJTABA NAEEM YOUNAS 51.11%5 90 46

11283-E-6-12256 ABDUL WASAY ASAD ASAD 64.44%6 90 58

11283-E-6-12258 NAMASH MINHAS ABRAR UL HAQ 55.56%6 90 50

11283-E-6-12255 SIBGHA KHAZIM KHAZIM 51.11%6 90 46

11283-E-7-12266 M.HASSAN ASRAR ASRAR 64.44%7 90 58

11283-E-7-12262 HASSAN ALI ZAHEER 55.56%7 90 50

11283-E-8-12278 HAIFA NASEEM NASEEM 60.00%8 90 54

11283-E-8-12289 ZEEDAN KHAN AFZAL SHAHEEN 60.00%8 90 54

11283-E-8-12284 MAROOSH SHEHZAD SHEHZAD 56.67%8 90 51

11283-E-8-12273 ESHAAL QUDOOS QUDOOS 55.56%8 90 50

11283-E-8-12274 KHADIJA NASIR NASIR 55.56%8 90 50

11283-E-8-12282 AMAN ULLAH SHAKEEL SHAKEEL 55.56%8 90 50

11283-E-8-12270 NAKHLA ZAFAR ZAFAR 51.11%8 90 46

11283-E-8-12275 HARAM ZAFAR ZAFAR 51.11%8 90 46

11283-E-8-12279 MALIHA KHAN AFTAB AHMED KHAN 51.11%8 90 46

11283-E-8-12288 YASHAB MINHAS ABRAR UL HAQ 51.11%8 90 46

40TOTAL:

 ICATS CRITERIA:
- NATIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at National level. 
- PROVINCIAL / REGIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at Provincial / Regional level.
- SCHOOL TOPPERS: First position in the school with minimum 4 participants competing within the respective grade and 60% marks obtained. 
- ICATS POUCH WINNERS: Minimum 50% marks obtained.

53TOTAL TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS:
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